



Marquette Lumumba Mugabe Bey, being duly sworn deposes and states as follows under penalty of perjury:

- My name is Marquette Lumumba Mugabe Bey, I am presently 58 years old, and my current address of residence is
- 2. The purpose of this Affidavit is to PROVE TRUTH, STATUS according AUTHORITY and JURISDICTION. ENTITLEMENT to Enforce CASH INSTRUMENT 400.3-301, 400.3-302, 400.3-306, 400.1-308, 400.3-308, 400.3-419, 400.3-420, ALL BILLS HAVE BEEN PAID AND ACCEPTED BY ALL COMPANIES ACCORDING TO BILL OF EXCHANGE ACT 1882, 2023, BENEFICIARY OF ORIGINAL ORGANIC USA CONSTITUTION (1787-1791)CREDITOR TITILE 15 USC 1602(g) in writing ! Refer to Page 6-7 of FORMAL COMPLAINT FORM Filed and Submitted, AGENT: Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe, Bey, Marquette L.M., Bey, Marquette, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe Bey, 'NOT TO BE CONFUSED AS THE SAME AS THE PRINCIPAL LEGAL CORPORATE FICTION IN COMMERCE ' for PRINCIPAL ; MARQUETTE BEY, BEY MARQUETTE, MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY, MARQUETTE LUM BEY, MARQUETTE L.M. BEY, United States CORPORATION; Person, Principal, Legal Corporate Fiction Debtor: MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY, BEY MARQUETTE,

MARQUETTE LUM BEY, MARQUETTE BEY, (THIS HAS NOTHING TO DO WITH A FLESH AND BLOOD LIVING MAN ON THE SOIL/LAND! NO ONE SHOULD ASSUME THAT THE ALL CAPS LETTERS IN ANY CONFIGURATION PERTAINING TO A CORPORATE LEGAL FICTION. Order to

Cease and Desist; Attorneys are covered under FDCPA, they are acting as third party private debt collectors using a warrant of an attorney to bring a claim into court.

Once Notice under a Cease and Desist Order, that the debt has yet to be validated, the debt collector must cease and desist all collection of the debt, per 15 USC 1692g(a)(5)(b)

Subsection 809. VALIDATION OF DEBTS [15 USC 1692g]

To: 15735261500

- (a) Within five days after the initial communication with a consumer in connection with the collection of any debt, a debt collector shall, unless the following information is contained in the initial communication or the consumer has paid the debt, send the consumer a written notice containing
- the amount of the debt;the name of the creditor to whom the debt is owed;
- (3) a statement that unless the consumer, within thirty days after receipt of the notice, disputes the validity of the debt, or any portion thereof, the debt will be assumed to be valid by the debt collector;
- (4) a statement that if the consumer notifies the debt collector in writing within the thirty-day period that the debt, or any portion thereof, is disputed, the debt collector will obtain

verification of the debt or a copy of a judgment against the consumer and a copy of such verification or judgement will

mailed to the consumer by the debt, we the debt collector will

provide the consumer with the name and address of the original creditor, if different from the current creditor.

(b) if the consumer notifies the debt collector in writing within

the thirty-day period described in subsection (a) that the debt,

or any portion thereof, is disputed, or that the consumer requests the name and address of the original creditor, and a copy of such verification or judgment, or name and address of the original creditor, is mailed to the consumer by the

debt collector.

(c) The failure of a consumer to dispute the validity of a debt under this section may not be construed by any court as an admission of liability by the consumer.

3. Marquette Lumumba Mugabe Bey, Bey, Marquette L. M., Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe, Marquette Bey, Marquette L.M.Bey; CERTIFICATE OF U.S. NON-CITIZEN NATIONAL STATUS AFFIDAVIT IS CREDITOR, AGENT, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, GRANTOR; TITILE 15 USC 1602(g).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing has been served this 27day of June 2024 upon counsel of record

Marginette Lumiumbe Munabe Boy !: Marguatto Lumiumba Mugalu Biey

parties.

All Rights Reserved

for all parties.







Violation Warning
Denial of Rights Under Color of Law
Violation of Liberties

Violation Warning18 U.S.C.	241; 18 U.S.C. 242; 18 U.S.C. 245
Corpus Delecti and Mailing Location:	Name of Public Servent Recipient and Address: SeeA++aclimen+S
Statement Of Fact (May have attachment): Find 1	Errefutable Facts attachment
I certify that the foregoing information stated here honour. Autograph:	Notice and Warning
Lawful / Legal N	lotice and Warming
Federal Law provides that it is a crime to vio You can be held personally liable for viola committing 'Fraud'.	late the Rights of the people under the Color-Of-Law. ting the Personal Libertles of the People, and for
by law, when it is <u>not required by law,</u> is not or	aing by telling that person that such action is required aly Fraud, it is a felony and is Treason. Law being the as well the USC Codes, which are in harmony with
Title 18, Part 1, Chapter 13 §241, §242	2,and §245 of United States Codes of Law:
commonwealth, Possession, or district in the free exercise Constitution or Laws of the United States, or because of his	on the premises of another, with the intent to prevent or hinder his
They shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not committed in violation of this section, or if such acts include	more than ten years, or both; and if death results from the acts kidnapping or an attempt to kidnap, aggrivated sexual abuse or an kill, they shall be fined under this title or imprisoned for any term of
State, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or District to protected by the Constitution or Laws of the United States, uperson being an allen, or by reason of his color, or race, it imprisoned not more than one year, or both; and if bodilly in	rdinance, regulation, or custom, willfully subjects any person in any the deprivation of any rights, privileges, or immunities secured or or to different punishments, pains, or penalties, on account of such hat are prescribed for the citizens, shall be fined under this title or hat presults from the acts committed in violation of this section, or if e of a dangerous weapon, explosives, or fire, shall be fined under both, or may be sentenced to death.
participating in or enjoying (the estate, identified as) any tandministered by (a person / agent / Officer / Public Servant	g under color of law, intimidates or interferes with any person from benefit, service, privilege, program, facility or activity, provided or , operating through an agency, corporation, or association of) the any prerequisite thereof, by any agency of the united states; shall er, or both.
	Law. Persisting with violating my Liberties with sonal liability, as well as the company, agency and/ or
You are advised to cease and desist your unti the People's Personal Liberties. You are also understand the law, so that you may govern yo	oward actions and demands, which are in violation of advised to seek personal lawful counsel if you do not ourself accordingly.
Notice of Service: 1. Morquette Lumumha Mugab Be named Recipient and address on June 27, 20	文, certify that I personally delivered this Notice to above 文文 at 2 - 4 p.m./a.m.
l, recipient via Certified mail Delivery #:	_, certify this Notice has been delivered to the above named

"DECLARATION ON THE RIGHTS OF INDIGENOUS PEOPLES"

E/Cn. 4/Sub.2/1994/2/ Add. 1 (1994).

Federally Enforced Pursuant to Article VI of the Constitution for the United States of America Republic.

Affirming That Indigenous Peoples Are Equal In Dignity And Rights To All Other people, While Recognizing The Rights Of All Peoples To Be Different, To Consider Themselves Different, And To be respected As Such

Affirming Also That All People Contribute To The Diversity And Richness of Civilizations And Cultures, Which Constitute The Common Heritage Of Humankind,

Affirming Further That All Doctrines, Policies and Practices Based On Or Advocating Superiority Of Peoples Or Individuals On The Basis Of National Origin, Racial, Religious Ethnic Or Cultural Differences Are Racist, Scientifically False, Legally Invalid. Morally Condemnable And Socially Unjust,

Reaffirming Also That Indigenous Peoples. In The Exercise Of Their Rights, Should Be Free From Discrimination Of Any Kind.

Concerned The Indigenous Peoples Have Been Deprived Of Their Human Rights And Fundamental Freedoms, Resulting, Inter Alia, In their Colonization And Dispossession Of Their Lands, Territories And Resources, Thus Preventing Them From Exercising, In particular, their Rights To Development In Accordance With their Own Needs And interests,

Recognizing The Urgent Need To Respect And Promote The Inherent Rights To Their Lands territories And Resources, Which Derive From Their Political, Economic And Social Structure And From Their Cultures, Spiritual Traditions, Histories And Philosophies,

Welcoming The Fact That Indigenous Peoples Are Organizing Themselves For Political, Economic, Social And Cultural Enhancement And In Order To Bring An End to All Forms Of Discrimination And Oppression Where They Occur,

PART I

Article :

Indigenous People Have The Right To The Full And Effective Enjoyment Of All Human Rights And fundamental Freedoms Recognized In The Charter Of The United Nations. The Universal Declaration Of Human Rights And International Human Rights Law.

Article 2

Indigenous Individuals And Peoples Are Free And Equal To All Other Individuals And Peoples In Dignity And Rights, And Have The Right To Be Free From Any Kind Of Adverse Discrimination; In Particular That Based On Their Indigenous Origin Or Identity.

Article 3

Indigenous People Have The Right Of Self-Determination, By Virtue Of That Right They Freely Determine Their Political Status And Freely Pursue Their Economic, Social And Cultural Development.

Article 4

Indigenous Peoples Have The Right To Maintain And Strengthen Their Distinct Political, Economic, Social And Cultural Characteristics, As Well As their Distinct Political, Economic, Social And Cultural Life Of The State.

Article 5

Every Indigenous Individual Has The Right To A Nationality.

27/2024 16:39:14 CDT

promissory note, etc. Convert the Bill Voucher (i.e. receipt) into a Money "Order"

Example: Money Order • TRUST SPECIAL DEPOSIT

Pay to the Order of the United States of America, without recourse Seventy thousand U.S. dollars, and charge the Sum Said to ATTORNEY NAME (State Bar No. 12345) 1001 N. First Street, San Francisco, California [96212-1001] Telephone # (415) 345-0000 and credit the memory of the beneficiary's Treasury Direct Account 123456789.
--- autograph, restrictive endorsement title ---

EXAMPLE: INTERNATIONAL MONEY ORDER

WHAT IS A TENDER AND DISCHARGE?

U.C.C. Sect. 3-601(a) and U.C.C. Sect. 3-603. Once a tender is made, the debt is discharge under certain conditions, per the Uniform Commercial Code which governs over contract law.

§ 3-603. TENDER OF PAYMENT.

- (a) If tender of payment of an obligation to pay an instrument is made to a person entitled to enforce the instrument, the effect of tender is governed by principles of law applicable to tender of payment under a simple contract.
- (b) If tender of payment of an obligation to pay an instrument is made to a person entitled to enforce the instrument and the tender is refused, there is

discharge, to the extent of the amount of the tender, of the obligation of an <u>indorser</u> or accommodation <u>party</u> having a right of recourse with respect to the obligation to which the tender relates.

(c) If tender of payment of an amount due on an instrument is made to a person entitled to enforce the instrument, the obligation of the obligor to pay interest after the due date on the amount tendered is discharged. If presentment is required with respect to an instrument and the obligor is able and ready to pay on the due date at every place of payment stated in the instrument, the obligor is deemed to have made tender of payment on the due date to the person entitled to enforce the instrument.

§ 3-601. DISCHARGE AND EFFECT OF DISCHARGE.

- (a) The obligation of a <u>party</u> to pay the <u>instrument</u> is discharged as stated in this Article or by an act or agreement with the <u>party</u> which would discharge an obligation to pay money under a simple contract.
- (b) Discharge of the obligation of a <u>party</u> is not effective against a person acquiring rights of a <u>holder in due course</u> of the <u>instrument</u> without notice of the discharge.

This private email message, and any attachment(s) is protected by Article 12 of United Nations General Assembly Resolution 217 A III (1948) which is supported by 59 Stat. 615 and 59 Stat. 1033, and is also protected by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. §§ 2510-2521, and is limited to the sole use of the intended recipient(s), and may contain Privileged and/or Confidential Information. Any and All Political, Private, Public Entities - be they International, Federal, State, County - or other types of Entities, including Agent(s)/Assign(s)/Investigator(s)/Informant(s)/Third Party(ies)/etc. working in collusion [directly and/or indirectly] by collecting and/or monitoring these communications Without Exclusive Written Permission are Barred from Any and All Unauthorized Review, Use, Disclosure and/or Distribution. All Liberties Reserved. Without Prejudice. Without Recourse to Me. Any omission does not constitute waiver of any and/or ALL Intellectual Property Rights or other Reserved Liberties (inclusive of Rights). Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent, and vice versa.

Chap. 8, 1 Stat. 50-53, Section 14 Article 3 R1.01.052.004 8 Stat 484, Articles 6 & 25

To: 15735261500

Almighty sustain only those who do NOT fail to prevent Constitutional Wrongs.

The offensive language here is WE ONLY ACCEPT....then they as well as you do not know the law and what the courts have held...

When they say: We only take cash, money orders, checks or whatever...

Here's a piece of the legal authority for the commercial process International Bill of Exchange item tendered for discharge of debt, The instrument AS MAY BE tendered to you through your bank (financial institution) and to be negotiated to the United States Treasury for settlement is an "Obligation of the United States," under Title 18 USC sect.8, representing as the definition provides a "certificate of indebtedness...drawn upon an authorized officer of the United States," (in this case the Secretary of the Treasury) "issued under an Act of Congress", in this case Public Law 73-10, HJR-192 of 1933 and Title 31 USC 3123 and 31 USC 5103 and by treaty; in this case the UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION ON INTERNATIONAL BILLS OF EXCHANGE AND INTERNATIONAL PROMISSORRY NOTES (UNCITRAL) and the Universal Postal Union headquartered in Bern, Switzerland).

The International Bill of Exchange is legal tender as a national bank note, note of a national Banking Association, by legal tender and/or statutory definition (UCC 4-105, 12 CFR §§229.2, 210.2, 12 USC 1813), issued under authority of the United States Code 31 USC 392, 5103, which officially defines this as a statutory legal tender of THE UNITED STATES, and is issued in accordance with 31 USC 3123 and HJR - 192 (1933) which establish and provide for the issuance as "Public Policy" in remedy

Fax: 8882994271

for discharge of equity interest recovery on that portion of the public debt to its Principals, and Sureties bearing the obligations of THE UNITED STATES. "...31 USC Section 5118(d)(2) provided for many years that a requirement of repayment of debt in a particular kind of coin or currency could be made by legal tender. As of October 27, 1977, legal tender for discharge of debt is no longer required. That is because legal tender is not in circulation at par with the promise to pay credit. Negotiable Instruments via Guaranty Trust of New York v. Henwood, et al 59 S CT 847 (1933), 307 U.S. 847 (1939), FN3 NOS 384, 485 holds that 31 U.S.C. was enacted to remedy the specific evil of tying debt to any particular currency or requiring payment in a greater number of dollars than promised.

Since October 27, 1977, there can be no requirement of repayment in legal tender either.. since legal tender was not loaned and repayment need only be in equivalent kind: A negotiable instrument representing credit, i.e. an International Bill of exchange..." Or as otherwise stated; NO ONE TODAY CAN MAKE DEMAND IN PAYMENT IN ANY SPECIFIC COIN OR CURRENCY! This Bill of Exchange/Trade Acceptance is in accord with Public Law Chapter 48, 48 Stat. 112 & HJR 192 June 5, 1933 & the Uniform Commercial Code, and is presented for the receiver to the federal Window, for settlement (EFT), within the 3 day Truth-in-Lending time for settlement. As of 1933 a person has lawful money of account to 'pay' debts at law without becoming a tort feasor; 'accepted for value' and 'Bills of exchange are lawful to discharge debt under Public Law 73-10, HJR-192 of 1933, Title 31 USC 3123, and 31 USC 5103 and by treaty; in this case the United nations Convention on International Bills of Exchange and International promissory notes (UNCITRAL) and the Universal Postal Union Headquartered in Berne Switzerland.

The International Bill of Exchange is legal tender as a national bank note, or note of a National Banking Association, by legal and/or statutory definition (UCC 4-105, 12 CFR Sec. 229.2, 210.2,12 USC 1813). Issued under authority of the UNITED STATES Code 31 USC 392, 5103, which officially defines this as a statutory legal tender obligation of the UNITED STATES, and is issued in accordance with 31 USC 3123 and HJR-192 (1933) which establish and provide for its issuance as "Public Policy" in remedy for discharge of equity interest recovery on that portion of the public debt to its principals, and sureties of the UNITED STATES. I declare that legal tender was not loaned by the bank and therefore legal tender does not have to be used in the repayment.

Citing the Henwwood case" "...negotiable Instruments via Guaranty Trust of New York v. Henwood, et al 59 S CT 847 (1933), 307 U.S. 847 (1939), FN3 NOS 384 485 holds that 31 U.S.C. 5118 was enacted to remedy the specific evil of tying debt to any particular currency or requiring payment in a greater number of dollars than

Dear: Steven P. Rasche: Chief Financial Officer of SPIRE

I am writing to address my concerns regarding our recent and continued agreement that I assume to be a simple contract. However due to company denial for over a year, suspect has been a trust agreement. Upon further review and consultation with lawful discovery, I have come to realize that misleading and deceptive practices were used to make me believe that I was entering into a contract, when in fact. It appears to have been a trust agreement.

I would like to bring to your attention the importance of distinguishing between a Natural People/natural Living Man lAWFUL [person]: Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe-Bill in EQUITY/EXCLUSIVE EQUITY, Beneficiary, Creditor, Investor, Agent, Aurthorize Representative, Consumer and a legal person: BEY MARQUETTE, Marquette Bey,

MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY In this matter. As a Natural people/Natural living Man [person], I have certain rights/Unalienable rights and obligations

that are separate from those of a legal entity, such as a Trust.

I assert that any agreement entered into must be done so with full transparency and disclosure of the nature of the agreement, including whether it is a contract or a Trust agreement. I believe that I was misled into believing that I was entering into a contract, when in reality, it appears that I may have unknowingly become a party to a trust agreement.

In light of this revelation, If it is indeed a Trust agreement that I am the grantor of, I would like to properly express this trust and ensure that all necessary steps are taken to formalize and document the trust in accordance with legal requirements. If you are to continue to state it as a "contract, "I will need full accounting by way of the GAAP of both accounts receivable and accounts payable. This is the only acceptable proof of claim to it being a legally enforceable "contract."

I have sent you a notice of claim to Interest, with instructions on the Cash-instrument Tendering Payment and supporting laws in writing. There were no discrepancies within 5 to 14 business days indicated after receipt of notice with Cash-instrument. I request that a full review of the agreement be conducted to determine the true nature of the arrangement and to ensure that my rights as a Natural People/Natural Living Man [person] and as the Grantor of the Trust be protected. I also request that any misleading or deceptive practices be rectified and that any necessary actions be taken to address this matter. Then I can assume that the aforesaid instructions have been completed.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this issue and look forward to resolving this matter in a lawful and Equitable manner.

Thank you for your cooperation.

From: TBS Inc.

(Address where service is provided, if different from Complainant's address)
(City) (State) (Zip Code) 3. Respondent's address is:
(Address of complainant)
(City) (State) (Zip Code) 4. Respondent is a public utility under the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public
Service Commission.
5. The amount at issue is: \$ to \$ (If your complaint is about money state how much is in dispute here.)
6. Complainant now requests the following relief:
(Explain what you want the Commission to do: the specific results you are seeking in this complaint.) Under Pain, Penalty of Perjury I I seek to Tender Payment as agreed in the Simple Contract I submitted to SPIRE's Chief Financial Officer Leo Basola , received on 02/22/2024 and agreed PAID I 400.3-602, Payment, 400.3-603. Tender of payment. As stated in The Notice of Claim to Interest along with instrument and Laws supporting transaction in the Simple Contract Instruct Chief Financial Officer Leo Basola to apply Principals Batence to Principals Account # to each and every BIBING cycle for set-off, I also instructed Chief Financial Officer Leo Basola to communicate through writing if there are any discrepancies within 5 business days. If no communication is made within 5 business days after receipt of notice, then I can assume that the aforesald instructions have been completed.

Fax: 8882994271

Dear:kirk Andrews:Chief Financial Officer of EVERGY METRO, INC MISSOURI

Page: 10/15

I am writing to address my concerns regarding our recent and continued agreement that I assume to be a simple contract. However due to company denial for over a year, suspect has been a trust agreement. Upon further review and consultation with lawful discovery, I have come to realize that misleading and deceptive practices were used to make me believe that I was entering into a contract, when in fact. It appears to have been a trust agreement.

I would like to bring to your attention the importance of distinguishing between a Natural People/natural Living Man lAWFUL [person]: Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe-Bill in EQUITY/EXCLUSIVE EQUITY, Beneficiary, Creditor, Investor, Agent, Aurthorize Representative, Consumer and a legal person: BEY MARQUETTE, Marquette Bey, MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY In this matter. As a Natural people/Natural (person), I have certain rights/Unalienable rights and living Man obligations that are separate from those of a legal entity, such as a Trust.

I assert that any agreement entered into must be done so with full transparency and disclosure of the nature of the agreement, including whether it is a contract or a Trust agreement. I believe that I was misled into believing that I was entering into a contract, when in reality, it appears that I may have unknowingly become a party to a trust agreement.

In light of this revelation, If it is indeed a Trust agreement that I am the grantor of, I would like to properly express this trust and . ensure that all necessary steps are taken to formalize and document the trust in accordance with legal requirements. If you are to continue to state it as a " contract, " I will need full accounting by way of the GAAP of both accounts receivable and accounts payable. This is the only acceptable proof of claim to it being a legally enforceable " contract. "

I have sent you a notice of claim to Interest, with instructions on the Cash-instrument Tendering Payment and supporting laws in writing. There were no discrepancies within 5 to 14 business days indicated after receipt of notice with Cash-instrument. I request that a full review of the agreement be conducted to determine the true nature of the arrangement and to ensure that my rights as a Natural People/Natural Living Man (person) and as the Grantor of the Trust be protected. I also request that any misleading or deceptive practices be rectified and that any necessary actions be taken to address this matter. Then I can assume that the aforesaid instructions have been completed.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this issue and look forward to resolving this matter in a lawful and Equitable manner.

Thank you for your cooperation.

b. A different address:
(Address where service is provided, if different from Complainant's address)
(Cily) (State) (Zip Code) 3. Respondent's address is:
(Address of complainant)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
4. Respondent is a public utility under the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public
Service Commission.
5. The amount at issue is: \$ TO \$ estimated.based on statements during current and previous years. (If your complaint is about money state how much is in dispute here.)
6. Complainant now requests the following relief:
(Explain what you want the Commission to do: the specific results you are seeking in this complaint.)
Under Pain, Penalty of Perjury I I seek to Tender Payment as agreed in the Simple Contract I submitted to Evergy's Chief Financial Officer Kirk Andrews , received on 02/12/2024 and agreed PAID I 400,3-602. Payment, 400,3-603. Tender of payment. As stated in The Notice of Claim to Interest along with instrument and Laws supporting transaction in the Simple Contract Instruct Chief Financial Officer Kirk Andrews to apply Principals Balance to Principals Account # to each and every Billing cycle for set-off. I also instructed Chief Financial Officer Kirk Andrews to communicate through writing if there are any discrepancies within 5 business days. If no communication is made within 5 business days after receipt of notice, then I can assume that the aforesaid instructions have been completed.
I expect for my account to be credited monthly, and my dividend forwarded to my bank account of choice or sent to me in the same registered instrument as I accepted for Full value as Holder in due course for Deposit.

Dear: Phil Cridlebaugh: Chief Financial Officer of KC WATER

I am writing to address my concerns regarding our recent and continued agreement that I assume to be a simple contract. However due to company denial for over a year, suspect has been a trust agreement. Upon further review and consultation with lawful discovery, I have come to realize that misleading and deceptive practices were used to make me believe that I was entering into a contract, when in fact. It appears to have been a trust agreement.

I would like to bring to your attention the importance of distinguishing between a Natural People/natural Living Man lAWFUL (person): Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe-Bill in EQUITY/EXCLUSIVE EQUITY, Beneficiary, Creditor, Investor, Agent, Aurthorize Representative, Consumer and a legal person: BEY MARQUETTE, Marquette Bey,

MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY In this matter. As a Natural people/Natural living Man [person], I have certain rights/Unalienable rights and obligations

that are separate from those of a legal entity, such as a Trust.

I assert that any agreement entered into must be done so with full transparency and disclosure of the nature of the agreement, including whether it is a contract or a Trust agreement. I believe that I was misled into believing that I was entering into a contract, when in reality, it appears that I may have unknowingly become a party to a trust agreement. -

In light of this revelation, If it is indeed a Trust agreement that I am the grantor of, I would like to properly express this trust and ensure that all necessary steps are taken to formalize and document the trust in accordance with legal requirements. If you are to continue to state it as a " contract, " I will need full accounting by way of the GAAP of both accounts receivable and accounts payable. This is the only acceptable proof of claim to it being a legally enforceable " contract. "

have sent you a notice of claim to Interest, with instructions on the Cash-instrument Tendering Payment and supporting laws in writing. There were no discrepancies within 5 to 14 business days indicated after receipt of notice with Cash-instrument. I request

that a full review of the agreement be conducted to determine the true nature of the arrangement and to ensure

that my rights as a Natural People/Natural Living Man [person] and as the Grantor of the Trust be protected. I also request that any misleading or deceptive practices be rectified and that any necessary actions be taken The forth with 182 1 will devited for



Fax: 8882994271



Fax transmission job no. V2_1719524235_WSQF_120876_7K7JS7D5-1317458747 from 18882994271 was interrupted at 6/27/2024 16:46:58 CDT after delivering 11 out of 15 pages. This fax is a continuation from page 12

Dear: Phil Cridlebaugh: Chief Financial Officer of KC WATER

I am writing to address my concerns regarding our recent and continued agreement that I assume to be a simple contract. However due to company denial for over a year, suspect has been a trust agreement. Upon further review and consultation with lawful discovery, I have come to realize that misleading and deceptive practices were used to make me believe that I was entering into a contract, when in fact. It appears to have been a trust agreement.

I would like to bring to your attention the importance of distinguishing Between a Natural People/natural Living Man lAWFUL (person): Bey, Marquette Lumumba Mugabe-Bill in EQUITY/EXCLUSIVE EQUITY, Beneficiary, Creditor, Investor, Agent, Aurthorize Representative, Consumer and a legal person: BEY MARQUETTE, Marquette Bey, MARQUETTE LUMUMBA MUGABE BEY In this matter. As a Natural people/Natural fiving Man [person], I have certain rights/Unalienable rights and obligations that are separate from those of a legal entity, such as a Trust.

I assert that any agreement entered into must be done so with full transparency and disclosure of the nature of the agreement, including whether it is a contract or a Trust agreement. I believe that I was misled into believing that I was entering into a contract, when in reality, it appears that I may have unknowingly become a party to a trust agreement.

In light of this revelation, If it is indeed a Trust agreement that I am the grantor of, I would like to properly express this trust and ensure that all necessary steps are taken to formalize and document the trust in accordance with legal requirements. If you are to continue to staté it as a " contract, " I will need full accounting by way of the GAAP of both accounts receivable and accounts payable. This is the only acceptable proof of claim to it being a legally enforceable " contract. "

Thave sent you a notice of claim to Interest, with instructions on the Cash-instrument Tendering Payment and supporting laws in writing. There were no discrepancies within 5 to 14 business days indicated after receipt of notice with Cash-instrument. I request that a full review of the agreement be conducted to determine the true nature of the arrangement and to ensure that my rights as a Natural People/Natural Living Man [person] and as the Grantor of the Trust be protected. I also request that any misleading or deceptive practices be rectified and that any necessary actions be taken to address this matter. Then I can assume that the aforesaid instructions have been completed.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this issue and look forward to resolving this matter in a lawful and Equitable manner.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Page: 13/15

From: TBS Inc.

Fax: 8882994271

b. A different address:
(Address where service is provided, If different from Completnant's address)
(City) (State) (Zip Code) 3. Respondent's address is:
(Address of complainant)
(City) (State) (Zip Code) 4. Respondent is a public utility under the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public
5. The amount at issue is: \$ (If your complaint is about money state how much
6. Complainant now requests the following relief:
(Explain what you want the Commission to do: the specific results you are seeking in this complaint.)
Under Pein, Penalty of Perjury I I seek to Tender Payment as agreed in the Simple Contract I submitted to KC WATER's Chief Financial Officer Phil Cridiebaugh, received on 02/12/2024 and agreed PAID I 400,3-602. Payment, 400,3-603. Tender of payment. As shaled in The Notice of Claim to Interest along with Instrument and Laws supporting transaction in the Simple Contract Instruct Chief Financial Officer Phil Cridiebaugh to apply Principals Balance to Principals Account # to each and every Billing cycle for set-off, also instructed Chief Financial Officer Phil Cridiebaugh to communicate through writing if there are any discrepancies within 6 business days. If no communication is made within 6 business days after receipt of notice, then I can assume that the aforesaid instructions have been completed.
I expect for my account to be credited monthly, and my dividend forwarded to my bank account of choice or sent to me in the same registered instrument as I accepted for Full value as Holder in due course for Deposit.

To: 15735261500 Page: 14/15 From: TBS Inc.

Fax: 8882994271

7. The relief requested is appropriate because Respondent has violated a

statute, tariff, or Commission regulation or order, as follows:

(Explain why the Commission should grant the relief you seek: the facts that constitute a violation of a statute, tariff, or Commission regulation or order.)

This is additional pertinent information regarding Pain, Penalty of Perjury!

As a Indigenous people, Non-United States Citizen National of the United States for America(USA) Exclusive Equity as Beneficiary, Investor, Agent, Creditor, Consumer, FIDUCIARY, SPIRE, KCWATER,

EVERGY INC, MISSOURI as my Fiduciary, Transfer Paying Agent to the FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

Membership, Network between Bank to Bank and Fulfillment of Obligation's of the United States of America via the United States TREASURY. AT LAW Listed. Are in VIOLATION OF LAWS Listed

400.3-301. Person entitled to enforce instrument.,

400.3-302. Holder in due course.

400.3-306. Claims to an instrument.

400.1-308. Performance or acceptance under reservation of rights.

400.3-308. Proof of signature and status as holder in due course.

400,3-419. Instrument signed for accommodation.

(EXTREMELY IMPORTANT)400.3-420. CONVERSION OF INSTRUMENT.

400.4-211. When Bank gives value for purposes of holder in due course.

400.3-501 Presentment.

400,3-401. Signature.

400.3-402. Signature by representative.

400.4-201. Status of collecting bank as agent and provisional status of credits - applicability of article - item endorsed " pay any bank ".

400.4-204. Methods of sending and presenting - sending directly to pay or bank.

400.4-203. Effect of instructions.

400,3-602. Payment.

400.3-603. Tender of payment.

400,3-605. Discharge of endorsers and accommodation parties.

400.4-105. Bank - depositary Bank - payor Bank - intermediary Bank - collecting bank - presenting bank.

400.4-106. Payable through or payable at bank - collecting bank.

400,3-601. Discharge and effect of discharge.

400.3-604. Discharge by cancellation or renunciation.

Also additional options when or if necessary!

400.4-110. Electronic presentment.

400.2A-501. Default - procedure.

400.3-307. Notice of breach of fiduciary duty.

Also at Law - 31 usc 3123. Payment of Obligations and interest on the public debt.

I hereby swear or affirm that the information above is true accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge, and that no relevant information has been omitted.

Dated: 06/08/2024

Signature of Individual: "All Rights Reserved" Bey Marquette Lumumba Mugabe Bey

Notary Public

 State of Missouri Commission Number 24233835 My Commission Expires Apr 7, 2028

13 pages Attachment's as Evidence supporting LAW! All Bills have been PAID"

in FULL Tendered; 400.3-603

Forthern M. Autraine

Date Of Commission Expiry